RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 15-70

WHEREAS, The Papago Council desires to revise its budget for Fiscal Year July 1, 1969 - June 30, 1970, and

WHEREAS, the accelerated planning, growth and socio-economic development of The Papago Tribe required increased funds for the year ending June 30, 1970,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Papago Council that the Papago Tribal Budget for 1969-70 Fiscal Year is hereby revised, approved and adopted.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on June 30, 1970, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, 0 against and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Phillipa A. Jose, Secretary

_

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

seph M Lucero, Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROVED:

VED: July 28

128,1970